

BULLSEYE MARKETS

TERM AND CONDITIONS

BullsEye Markets

BullsEye Markets (hereinafter the "Company" or "we") which is a member of the BullsEye Markets LTD Group, is in corporate under the laws of Marshall Island with Registration 96658 having its registered office at Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake Island, Majuro, Marshal IslandsMH96960. For your benefit and protection, please ensure you take sufficient time to read the Term and Conditions, as well as any other additional documentation and information available to you via our Website prior to opening an account and/or carrying out any activity with us. You should contact us for any further clarification, or seek independent professional advice (if necessary).

Terms and Conditions

By accessing this site, you signify your agreement with and understanding of the following Terms and Conditions pertaining to both this site and any material at it;

- For clients of BullsEye Markets LTD, the Company reserves the right to change these Terms and Conditions at any time without notice to you. You are therefore responsible for regularly reviewing these Terms and Conditions. Continued use of this site following any such changes shall constitute your acceptance of such changes. Registered Under Business Corporate Act 1990, Marshall Island Registration number 96658
- The Company owns and maintains this site. No act of downloading or otherwise copying from this site will transfer title to any software or material at this site to you. Anything that you transmit to this site becomes the property of the Company, may be used by the Company for any lawful purpose, and is further subject to disclosure as deemed appropriate by the Company, including to any legal or regulatory authority to which the Company is subject. The Company reserves all rights with respect to copyright and trademark ownership of all material at this site, and will enforce such rights to the full extent of the law.
- A browser may access this web site on his/her own responsibility, and it does not mean in any way that he/she has become a client of BullsEye Markets LTD.
- The browser is fully aware that all information and analysis provided by the company on this site is to view only, and do not constitute in any case to urge the browser to carry out any buying or selling transactions of any of the financial instruments provided by the company.
- The information and analysis contained in BullsEye Markets LTD web site may not be complete, or accurate, and therefore, the company does not assume the responsibility towards any investor or any third party regarding the accuracy of the information contained on this website.

Registered Under Business Corporate Act 1990, Marshall Island Registration number 96658.

- We are not responsible for any contents published on any other website, even those we may link to. BullsEye Markets LTD will not be held responsible for any consequences that may result from actions based on the contents of another web site.
- You may access BullsEye Markets LTD web site from any place in the world, but the
 financial products mentioned on the web site may not be allowed by law to all investors
 in all countries. The access to this web site may be restricted to certain legal restrictions.
 Users of this web site subject to such legal restrictions and are not allowed accessing it,
 and the company does not bear any responsibility towards any individual who may
 access the web site ill legally.
- BullsEye Markets LTD may collect personal information from its web site visitors. Such information will be used according to BullsEye Markets LTD Privacy Policy.
- BullsEye Markets LTD reserves the right to change, update, and amend the terms and conditions at any time. They will be posted on this web site and you are responsible for regularly reviewing these terms and conditions.